Abstract
	Objective To assess the association between streptococcal throat infection and psoriasis. 

Patients and methods Total one hundred fourteen (114) patients attending at outpatient and inpatient department of Dermatology and Venereology, Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University, Dhaka were selected for our study. Patients clinically and histopathologically diagnosed as psoriasis were selected as case group and patients with skin diseases other than psoriasis were selected as control group.